TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Gutenbergstraße 13
70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen
Inspection location
Hartmann Compound Professionals
Arnoldschacht 9-11
44894 Bochum
Expertise

Test drive Not performed Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
1889 / AEI 00039
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;AP;PI/CI; M, N1 I fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 1,950 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 205/55 R17 94V Winter tyres on Light alloy Goodyear 5mm / 5mm
2) 205/55 R17 94V Winter tyres on Light alloy Goodyear 5mm / 5mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 225/40 R18 92Y Summer tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 4mm / 4mm
2) 225/40 R18 92Y Summer tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 5mm / 5mm
Replacement
Typ Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
Tirefit Expiration date 01/2027
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
29 Jun 2026 Page 2 / 16VIN: VR3FCYHZTPY516101 - Protocol number: 46199324
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Gutenbergstraße 13
70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen
Inspection location
Hartmann Compound Professionals
Arnoldschacht 9-11
44894 Bochum
Equipment
29 Jun 2026 Page 3 / 16VIN: VR3FCYHZTPY516101 - Protocol number: 46199324
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Gutenbergstraße 13
70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen
Inspection location
Hartmann Compound Professionals
Arnoldschacht 9-11
44894 Bochum
Standard equipment
 Storage compartment: Illuminated glove compartment
 Active Safety Brake Plus
 Airbags (6)
 Adaptive Cruise Control (ACC) with Stop & Go function (EAT8)
 Hill start assist
 On-board computer
 Black headliner
 Decorative inlays made of aluminum
 Tachometer
 Rear parking aid, acoustic and visual
 Electronic Stability Program (ESP)
 Electric windows, front and rear
 electric parking brake
 Front collision warning
 Floor mats
 Transmission: 8-speed automatic transmission EAT8
 GT logo on the trunk lid
 rear window wiper
 Infotainment system: PEUGEOT i-Connect Advanced
 Frameless interior mirror
 Keyless System Plus
 Automatic climate control (2-zone), with activated carbon filter
 LED lighting in the front footwell
 LED taillights
 LED daytime running lights
 Steering wheel: Leather steering wheel with paddle shifters
 makeup mirror